

MMGSY. N.D.B. ~~1953~~ B.R.P.D 650. N.K.R.

317 अंतरा गुणन ६ ६०२१ २१०१ ५२११६५

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

MB.N. 1753/23-24

राजधानीक अतिरिक्त
राज्य काय विभाग, कार्य प्रशासन
अर्थ विभाग

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

अतिरिक्त - ५०

Measurement Book

अतिरिक्त: अर्थ विभाग

1.17 on 11/11/2023
ADDITIONAL OF COT

13

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Name of work:-	Construction of Road				
	from Dams Canal Bajara to				
	Ghata Tola				
Block:-	Gauraha				
Agency:-	Kumar Nitish				
	At Ejara Lepachayai Tola				
	P-1 - Sangrampur, East Champaran				
Agreement No:-	29/2023-24				
Date of start:-					
Time of completion:-					
Details of work done:-					
(1)	Providing and fixing of				
	work of bench Mark/				
	Reference pillars etc				
	all complete job				
	Bench Mark				
2 Nos	vide TMB, P-1				
	@ 5385.51 Each = 10,771 = 10				
	Reference pillars				
4 Nos	vide TMB, P-1				
	@ 2520.86 Each = 10,083 = 10				
(2)	clearing & grubbing of road				
	land etc all complete job				
0.84 Hec	vide TMB, P-1				
	@ 75573.34/Hec = 63482 = 60				

Continuation C.O. 84,336 = 10

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
				85.43.36 = 00
(2) Construction of Embankment with approved material obtained from 100m lead etc all complete job.				
870.87 m ³	vide TMB, P-2			
@ Rs 195.57/m ³				= Rs 1,70,595 = 00
(3) Construction of Embankment with approved material obtained from 1000m lead				
468.93 m ³	vide TMB, P-2			
@ Rs 260.88/m ³				= Rs 1,22,334 = 00
(4) Construction of Subgrade and Earthen shoulder etc all complete job.				
1501.50 m ³	vide TMB, P-9			
@ Rs 264.42/m ³				= Rs 3,97,027 = 00
(5) Construction of GSB etc all complete job.				
714.00 m ³	vide TMB, P-9			
@ Rs 3403.49/m ³				= Rs 24,30,092 = 00
(6) Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes as per specification etc all complete job.				
323.43 m ³	vide TMB - P-12			
@ Rs 5877.90/m ³				= Rs 19,01,130 = 00

Continuation
C.O. → Rs 51,05,514 = 00

15
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	
				51,05,514.5
(1/24) E/W in excavation for foundation of structures etc all complete job.				
59.59 m ³ vide TMB, P-03				
@ Rs 398.62/m ³ = Rs 23,754.20				
(9/24) Providing PCC M15 in levelling course in foundation etc all complete job.				
9.19 m ³ vide TMB, P-3				
@ Rs 8438.69/m ³ = Rs 77,552.00				
(10/25) Providing RCC masonry sub-structure etc all complete job.				
67.477 m ³ vide TMB, P-3				
@ Rs 9476.92/m ³ = Rs 6,39,474.00				
(11/26) Providing and laying of RCC Pipe MP3 etc all complete job.				
1000 mm dia RCC MP3				
15.00 m vide TMB, P-3				
@ Rs 7698.62/m = Rs 1,15,479.00				
(12/28) E/W in excavation for foundation of structures etc all complete job.				
91.33 m ³ vide TMB, P-4				
74.32 m ³ " " P-6				
T → 165.65 m ³ @ Rs 398.62/m ³ = Rs 66,031.00				

Continuation

C.O → Rs 60,27,804.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F. = 66		27,804 = "
(13) 30					
					Sand filling in foundation trenches etc all comp- lete job.
3.03 m ³	vide	TMB, P-10			
	@	575.24/m ³			= 0,1743 = "
(14) 30					
					Providing PCCMS in leveling course in foundation etc all comp- lete job.
11.23 m ³	vide	TMB, P-4			
9.372 m ³	"	" P-6			
4.774 m ³	"	" P-10			
T = 25.376 m ³	@	168138.69/m ³			= 2,14,140 = "
(15) 31					
					Providing PCCMS in open foundation etc all complete job.
59.116 m ³	vide	TMB, P-4			
47.246 m ³	"	" P-6			
T = 106.332 m ³	@	8438.69/m ³			= 8,97,286 = "
Limitado 106.33 m ³					
(16) 32					
					Providing PCCMS in sub structure etc all complete job.
39.3938 m ³	vide	TMB, P-5			
22.688 m ³	"	" P-6			
T = 62.0818 m ³	@	9054.40/m ³			= 5,62,097 = "
Limitado 62.08 m ³					
					C.O. = 77,03,070 = "

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				$Q.F \rightarrow 77,070 = \infty$	
(13/35) Providing Rec/pcc in sub structure etc all complete job.					
7.26 m ³	vide	TMB, P-8			
8.16 m ³	"	" P-10			
$\Rightarrow 15.42 m^3$	@ Rs	9476.92/m ³	= Rs	1,46,134 = ∞	
(18/34) Providing Rec/pcc in super structure (Deck slab) etc all complete job.					
11.6964 m ³	vide	TMB, P-10			
	@ Rs	10,671.77/m ³	= Rs	1,24,821 = ∞	
(19/35) S/F/P HYSD bar reinforcement in super structure etc all complete job.					
0.21996 MT	vide	TMB, P-5			
0.16313 MT	"	" P-7			
1.03042 MT	"	" P-9			
$\Rightarrow 1.41351 MT$	@ Rs	75103.26/MT	= Rs	1,05,896 = ∞	
Limitado 1.41 MT					
(20/36) Providing and filling joint sealing compound as per drawing and technical specification with coarse sand & bitumen.					
27.00 m	vide	TMB, P-11			
	@ Rs	55.16/m	= Rs	1,489 = ∞	

Continuation C.O. $\Rightarrow 80,81,410 = \infty$

18
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				18.11.80	81,410 = 00
(21/32) Providing deep holes etc all complete job					
64 Nos vide TMB, P-11					
@ Rs 149.80 Each = Rs 9,587 = 00					
(22/38) Drainage Spouts complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1209.					
4 Nos vide TMB, P-11					
@ Rs 662.42 Each = Rs 2,650 = 00					
(23/40) Providing large P.O.B.					

2 R.C. Pipe duct 300 mm dia across the road etc all complete job.					
15.00 M Vide TMB, P-12					
@ Rs 1030.73/M = Rs 15,461 = 00					
Total = Rs 81,091.08 = 00					
Add GST @ 18% → Rs 14,596.39 = 00					
Add L.Cess @ 1% → Rs 81,091 = 00					
Add S. Fee (vide TMB, P-19)					Rs 1,406.41 = 00
Total = Rs 97,804.35 = 00					
Less → 0.02% as per agreement = Rs 19.58 = 00					
Total = Rs 97,885.21 = 00					
Rs 97,885.21 = 00					
for Date 22/12/24					
(P) for 22/12/24					

J.E.

Continuation A/E